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1
11:15

400 m
120.000 

WORLD SPORTS BETTING DASH
Rennpreis: 120.000  (75.000 24.000 12.000 6.000 3.000)

1
400

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.00

Esquevelle
6j. b W (Pathfork - Evening Breeze)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: K Miedema, Mr J W & Mrs J 

Jason Gates

13.04 Turffontein 5 1160 15,0 K A Brewer Halberdier, Longsword, Silver Tudor
16.03 Turffontein 3 1000 41,0 D Schwarz Cosmic Star, Woman Of Power, Esquevelle
07.03 Vaal 6 1200 41,0 T Mayhew Cian The Conqueror, Turbo Power, Open Hi
14.02 Grp 6 1000 4,0 R Fourie Hithemhardsunshine, Music Is Life, Donquer
04.01 Turffontein 4 1000 9,0 R Fourie Ziyasha, Cliff Hanger, Cosmic Star

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

56.00

Chocolate Soldier
3j. b W (One World - Secret Star)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs R P Macnab, I D Berg

S'manga Khumalo

23.04 Vac 1 1000 6,0 M V'rensburg Chocolate Soldier, Ready Set Fire, Beynac
06.04 Turffontein 7 1160 126,0 M V'rensburg Fire Attack, Mount Pinatubo, Pistol Pete
28.03 Vaal 5 1200 6,0 M V'rensburg One More, Gorgeous Klein, Believe In Fate

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

56.50

Sabatini
5j. b S (What A Winter - Distinta Wells)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs B J Sahd & Sterling M

T Godden

31.03 Greyville 4 1000 34,0 T Godden Winter Greeting, Moonshiningthrough -
10.03 Greyville 6 1000 7,0 T Godden No Filter, War Empress, Captain's Christy
28.02 Greyville 8 1000 11,0 S Khumalo Sun Blushed, Captain Bombshell, Coin Spin
11.11 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 5,5 T Godden Sabatini, Convocation, War Empress
18.10 Grp 2 1000 7,0 T Godden Shipholia, Sabatini, Aunty Lizzy

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.00

Trafalgar Square
6j. b W (Great Britain - London Dipper)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs D S Bosch & Kuben 

R A Venniker

10.03 Greyville 7 1000 4,3 C Habib Bless Me Fred, Chara Sands, Love In Winte
07.02 Grp 1 1000 2,4 S Moodley Trafalgar Square, Griffin Park, Drogarati
22.01 Grp 1 1200 13,5 C Habib Trafalgar Square, Big Slick, Purple Powaho
18.12 Grp 4 1000 8,0 C Habib War Empress, Shot Of Courage, Get Carter
03.12 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 13,5 S Moodley Dontshootthebarman, Shot Of Courage, Cot

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

56.00

Lunarcam
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Lunar Landscape)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Dr M W Rohwer, Messrs B D 

Craig Zackey

08.04 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 9,0 S Veale King Of The Gauls, Hithemhardsunshine, D
14.02 Grp 5 1000 4,0 T Godden Hithemhardsunshine, Music Is Life, Donquer
29.11 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 15,0 T Godden Lunarcam, , Donquerari
16.07 Grp 2 1000 6,0 T Godden Iron Bark, Lunarcam, Love In Winter
24.05 Grp 4 1000 9,0 T Godden Justaguything, Goliath Heron, Addiena

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

52.00

Ndaka
6j. ch W (Willow Magic - Nkandla)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs C C Britz, J T Eady, B

M Thackeray

10.04 Grp 1 1000 4,5 R Fourie Ndaka, Sakhala Is'cathulo, Purple Powahou
11.02 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 7,5 C Zackey El Draque, Spirited Flight, Northern Warrior
19.11 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 9,0 T Godden Ndaka, Northern Warrior, Shot Of Courage
17.09 Greyville 10 1200 11,0 S Moodley Winter Waves, Lazy Guy, Buster Keaton
13.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 26,0 S Moodley Sea Vista, Ndaka, Mccartney

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

56.50

No Filter
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Hashtag Strat)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Z Kirsten

Calvin Habib

31.03 Greyville 7 1000 9,0 C Habib Winter Greeting, Moonshiningthrough -
10.03 Greyville 1 1000 9,0 C Habib No Filter, War Empress, Captain's Christy
11.02 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 26,0 D De Gouveia Maquette, War Empress, Get In The Q
25.11 Turffontein 15 1160 51,0 A Mgudlwa Mrs Browning, Coldhardstare, Ice Star
17.11 Turffontein 7 1000 8,0 G Lerena Woman Of Power, Virginia Beach, Jasiri

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

56.50

Maquette
6j. b S (Red Ray - Leeway)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: H Kuhn

K J Lihaba

01.04 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 21,0 K J Lihaba Kennedy, Vision To Achieve, Maquette
10.03 Greyville 12 1000 11,0 K J Lihaba No Filter, War Empress, Captain's Christy
11.02 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 9,5 K J Lihaba Maquette, War Empress, Get In The Q
24.12 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 17,0 M Yeni Pray For Rain, Ultra Magnus, Coin Spinner
11.11 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 5,0 K J Lihaba Sabatini, Convocation, War Empress

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

60.00

Pray For Rain
7j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Kitco)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: The Poet's Corner Syndicate

S Moodley

06.04 Turffontein 7 1000 34,0 S Moodley Thunderstruck, Golden Sickle, Rulership
24.03 Greyville 3 1200 26,0 S Moodley Gladatorian, Good Traveller, Pray For Rain
28.02 Greyville 7 1000 5,0 S Moodley Sun Blushed, Captain Bombshell, Coin Spin
04.02 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 15,0 A Mgudlwa Captain Bombshell, William Robertson, Sun 
24.12 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 9,0 S Moodley Pray For Rain, Ultra Magnus, Coin Spinner

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

56.50

Golden Tatjana
4j. ch S (Erupt - Goldandsilver)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs G S Kotzen, R P Mac

A Mgudlwa

06.01 Kenilworth 16 1200 67,0 C Habib October Morn, Asiye Phambili, Kwinta's Ligh
02.12 Kenilworth 14 1000 26,0 P Mxoli Kwinta's Light, Shantastic, Three Rocks
21.10 Durbanville 8 1000 5,0 R Danielson October Morn, Bluff On Bluff, Icy Blast
06.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 1,5 M Yeni Golden Tatjana, Qhawe Lami, Palace Revol
01.07 Greyville 10 1400 9,0 P Strydom Sandringham Summit, Gimmeanotherchanc

11
Box: 11
ML: 67,0

54.00

Shot Of Courage
6j. b W (Willow Magic - Lee Danzig)

Trainer: T Pretorius
Besitzer: C M Zoghby & Mrs T F Zoghb

S Hlengwa

07.01 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 4,5 S Moodley Shot Of Courage, Philispiel, Jet Legacy
18.12 Grp 2 1000 2,7 K J Lihaba War Empress, Shot Of Courage, Get Carter
03.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 11,0 K J Lihaba Dontshootthebarman, Shot Of Courage, Cot
19.11 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 7,0 K J Lihaba Ndaka, Northern Warrior, Shot Of Courage
06.11 Greyville 3 1000 13,5 K J Lihaba Mask On, Cotton Ron, Shot Of Courage

12
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

56.00

Donquerari
5j. b W (Querari - Spitfire Lady)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

D Daniels

28.04 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 41,0 M Thackeray King Of The Gauls, Quasiforsure, Hithemhar
08.04 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 8,0 C Maujean King Of The Gauls, Hithemhardsunshine, D
31.03 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 C Maujean Shampompo Shampizi, Plaza Accord, Donq
24.03 Greyville 5 1200 17,0 M Thackeray Gladatorian, Good Traveller, Pray For Rain
28.02 Greyville 1 1000 6,5 S Veale Donquerari, Philispiel, Love In Winter

Ergebnis: Quoten:


